FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commiss. 1 Name of conveying party(ie Golden Aluminum Compan	· ·	9 SHEE	eiving party(ies):					
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Address: 480 Lordship Bl	lvd.					
3 Nature of conveyance:								
∆ Assignment ✓ Assignment	☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Stratford	State/Prov.: CT					
☐ Other		Country: US	ZIP: 06615					
Execution Date: November 1	, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	∐ Yes ⊠ No					
Patent Application No. 847,503 746,866 98,479	Filing date 04/03/86 06/20/85 09/18/87	B. Patent No.(s) 4,717,026 4,707,25	51 4,898,270					
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🄀 No						
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Kisicki, Esq. Registration No. 38,205 Address: HARRIS BEACH & WILCOX, LLP.		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 						
					The Granite Building	WIECAL DEL	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
					130 East Main Street City: Rochester State/Prov.: New York Country: US ZIP: 14604-1687		8. Deposit account number: 08-0865	
9. Statement and signature.	te and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy //-9-99 Date					
	Total number of pages including	•	4					

REEL: 010377 FRAME: 0200

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 130837		
U.S. Patent No. 4.717.026	Issue Date 01/05/88	Application Serial No. 847,503	i			
Title of Invention: CONTAINER SCANNING AND ACCOUNTING DEVICE						
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
Golden Aluminum Company		14555 Old Corpus Christi Road Elmendorf, TX 78112				
F	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Tomra of North America,	, Inc.	480 Lordship Blvd. Stratford, CT 06615				
Whereas, the above	e-identified Assignor is the sole owner	r of record of the above-identi	ified U	nited States Patent, and;		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.						
Executed this (s		the year 1997 Senature of Assembly Or of Jeorporation, partnership or as	Ulinoriz ssociatio	ned signatory if Assignor is a n) President		
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be a free act					

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

AS01A/REV01

	gnment of United States Patengle assigne	F	Docket No. 130838	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
4.707.251	11/17/87	746,866	06/20/85	
Title of Invention: CONT	AINER SCANNING AND ACCO	OUNTING DEVICE		
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Golden Aluminum Company		14555 Old Corpus Christi Road Elmendorf, TX 78112		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Tomra of North America, l	Inc.	480 Lordship Blvd. Stratford, CT 06615		
		er of record of the above-identified Uniquence		
2.30and other presents does sell, assign and held and enjoyed by said Ass	d transfer unto said Assignee the e signee for its own use <mark>and behoof,</mark>	the receipt whereof is hereby acknown the right, title and interest in and to and for its legal representatives and to the same would have been held by A	o said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the	
at :		signature of seignor for of authors	Zed signatory if Assignor is a	
State of Child a de		,		
, , —	red year y Killing Ma.	and deed and also represented that, in the year 1999		
1 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Cheller 19 11	//		

Copyright 1997 LegalSt

PATENT AS01A/REV01

REEL: 010377 FRAME: 0202

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 130839		
U.S. Patent No. 4,898,270	Issue Date 02/06/90	Application Serial No. Filing Date 98,479 09/18/87		_		
Title of Invention: APPARATUS FOR ALIGNING AND TRANSPORTING CONTAINERS						
Owner of Record	d (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place	of Business of Assignor		
Golden Aluminum Comp	any	14555 Old Corpus Christi Elmendorf, TX 78112	Road			
	Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Tomra of North America	, Inc.	480 Lordship Blvd. Stratford, CT 06615				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.						
State of Alace County of Yell County of Before me personally appearance	ared Star East, Car, Car, regoing instrument to be a free act		ssociatio			
	Explane & 4. 26.1	To ary J	Notary I	ese Chic		

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 11/09/1999

AS01A/REV01